
Ladies Giant Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee     TANAKA Kayoko JPN Nishidate GS
Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN START               1618.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        281.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      6716/03/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter YAMANOUCHI Ken JPN Course setter MARUYAMA Kouhei JPN
Forerunners -A- TAKEDA Seigo JPN Forerunners -A- TAKEDA Seigo JPN

            -B- TAKEDA Noriko JPN             -B- TAKEDA Noriko JPN
            -C- OOKUBO Yu JPN             -C- OOKUBO Yu JPN
            -D- MIKAMI Masato JPN             -D- MIKAMI Masato JPN

Number of gate 36(34) Number of gate 36(33)
Start time 08:55 Start time 12:15
Weather Fair Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Soft
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 5.0 / - 3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature   4.0 /   4.0

F:880

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 2 306885 GOTOH Yuuko 91 JPN    57.77    56.61  1:54.38 0.00
2 13 306681 YAMAMOTO Mayaka 89 JPN    58.85    55.97  1:54.82 3.39
3 7 306922 SAWABE Aya 91 JPN    58.69    56.66  1:55.35 7.46
4 8 306849 OHKUBO Yumi 91 JPN    58.43    56.96  1:55.39 7.77
5 14 307035 SEKIGUCHI Rei 92 JPN    59.24    56.68  1:55.92 11.85
6 9 307034 SANOMA Miki 92 JPN    59.24    57.57  1:56.81 18.70
7 15 306958 AJIRO Yasuko 92 JPN    59.02    57.85  1:56.87 19.16
8 12 307000 TANAKA Yukako 92 JPN    59.88    57.87  1:57.75 25.93
8 10 306905 MEGURO Erina 91 JPN  1:00.06    57.69  1:57.75 25.93

10 6 307129 HATANO Nozomi 93 JPN    59.40    58.64  1:58.04 28.16
11 16 307030 NAKAJIMA Azusa 92 JPN    59.95    58.14  1:58.09 28.54
12 1 306841 KOBAYASHI Yumi 91 JPN    59.46    58.64  1:58.10 28.62
13 5 306935 UEDA Mina 91 JPN  1:00.42    58.27  1:58.69 33.16
14 21 307236 NEMOTO Fuuka 94 JPN  1:00.86    58.06  1:58.92 34.93
15 11 306842 KOHSHIMA Yukako 91 JPN  1:00.48    58.90  1:59.38 38.47
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 31 307106 KANITANI Tomomi 93 JPN  1:01.00    58.55  1:59.55 39.78
17 17 306900 KUROIWA Ami 91 JPN  1:00.65    59.01  1:59.66 40.62
18 32 307252 HIRAGUCHI Mari 94 JPN  1:00.89    59.01  1:59.90 42.47
19 28 307045 KATOHNO Yuuka 91 JPN  1:01.05    59.39  2:00.44 46.62
20 38 307335 NAKAMURA Chika 94 JPN  1:01.17    59.39  2:00.56 47.55
21 24 307049 TACHIBANA Tsugumi 92 JPN  1:02.03    58.55  2:00.58 47.70
22 36 307240 MIYAMOTO Rina 94 JPN  1:02.00    59.08  2:01.08 51.55
23 3 307078 TAKATANI Yohko 92 JPN  1:01.38    59.84  2:01.22 52.62
24 35 307273 NAKADANI Mitsuki 94 JPN  1:02.31    59.00  2:01.31 53.32
25 25 307308 KIRIKUBO Kasumi 94 JPN  1:01.86    59.57  2:01.43 54.24
26 27 307304 OBATA Risa 94 JPN  1:02.29    59.29  2:01.58 55.39
27 19 307198 TAKAHASHI Sakura 93 JPN  1:01.94    59.75  2:01.69 56.24
28 18 307020 ITOH Chika 92 JPN  1:02.83    59.49  2:02.32 61.09
29 33 307316 MATSUI Rie 93 JPN  1:03.01    59.73  2:02.74 64.32
30 4 307069 YAMAMOTO Akina 93 JPN  1:02.45  1:00.33  2:02.78 64.63
31 30 306973 KONDA Mana 92 JPN  1:03.06  1:00.00  2:03.06 66.78
32 34 307338 MATSUMOTO Chisa 94 JPN  1:03.32    59.89  2:03.21 67.93
33 23 307238 SHIMIZU Emi 94 JPN  1:02.93  1:00.42  2:03.35 69.01
34 29 307147 NAGUMO Miho 93 JPN  1:03.15  1:00.92  2:04.07 74.55
35 20 307117 FUKASAWA Mizue 92 JPN  1:03.74  1:00.52  2:04.26 76.01
36 39 307241 KAWAGUCHI Rikako 93 JPN  1:04.17  1:00.62  2:04.79 80.09
37 37 307313 SAKAI Haruka 94 JPN  1:03.75  1:01.31  2:05.06 82.17
38 26 307208 TAGUCHI Ai 93 JPN  1:04.18  1:01.64  2:05.82 88.02
39 22 307306 NAKAMURA Haruka 94 JPN  1:04.25  1:01.78  2:06.03 89.63
40 40 307086 SAIDO Mayuko 93 JPN  1:04.85  1:02.72  2:07.57 101.48

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

0 Did Not Finish [1st Run]

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

0 Did Not Finish [2nd Run]

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   KANZAKI Nobuhiko      #878       ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 2 306885 GOTOH Yuuko  1:54.38 40.78 40.78 0.00

2 13 306681 YAMAMOTO Mayaka  1:54.82 47.38 47.38 3.39

3 7 306922 SAWABE Aya  1:55.35 67.21 67.21 7.46

4 8 306849 OHKUBO Yumi  1:55.39 60.86 60.86 7.77

5 14 307035 SEKIGUCHI Rei  1:55.92 50.82 50.82 11.85

6 9 307034 SANOMA Miki  1:56.81 82.14 - -

7 15 306958 AJIRO Yasuko  1:56.87 83.42 - -

8 12 307000 TANAKA Yukako  1:57.75 87.10 - -

8 10 306905 MEGURO Erina  1:57.75 78.96 - -

10 6 307129 HATANO Nozomi  1:58.04 78.89 - -

The best 5 at start

1 2 306885 GOTOH Yuuko  1:54.38 40.78

2 13 306681 YAMAMOTO Mayaka  1:54.82 47.38

5 14 307035 SEKIGUCHI Rei  1:55.92 50.82

4 8 306849 OHKUBO Yumi  1:55.39 60.86

3 7 306922 SAWABE Aya  1:55.35 67.21

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 267.05
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 267.05
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 30.47

Calculated penalty

(A) 267.05 + (B) 267.05 - (C) 30.47 = 503.63 : 10 = 50.36

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 53.36

TD                   KANZAKI Nobuhiko      #878       ______________________________
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女子大回転 公式成績表
Jury Technical Data
TD          KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee     TANAKA Kayoko JPN Nishidate GS
Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN START               1618.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        281.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      6716/03/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter YAMANOUCHI Ken JPN Course setter MARUYAMA Kouhei JPN
Forerunners -A- TAKEDA Seigo JPN Forerunners -A- TAKEDA Seigo JPN

            -B- TAKEDA Noriko JPN             -B- TAKEDA Noriko JPN
            -C- OOKUBO Yu JPN             -C- OOKUBO Yu JPN
            -D- MIKAMI Masato JPN             -D- MIKAMI Masato JPN

Number of gate 36(34) Number of gate 36(33)
Start time 08:55 Start time 12:15
Weather Fair Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Soft
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 5.0 / - 3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature   4.0 /   4.0

F:880

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 2 03004901 後藤 悠子 長野 白馬高校    57.77    56.61  1:54.38 0.00
2 13 03004895 山本 真矢香 学連 法政大学    58.85    55.97  1:54.82 3.39
3 7 03004622 澤部 彩 群馬 嬬恋高校    58.69    56.66  1:55.35 7.46
4 8 03004260 大久保 有美 新潟 ﾁｰﾑJWSC    58.43    56.96  1:55.39 7.77
5 14 03004854 関口 玲 長野 白馬高校    59.24    56.68  1:55.92 11.85
6 9 03004834 佐野間 美樹 山梨 東海大学甲府高校    59.24    57.57  1:56.81 18.70
7 15 03004504 網代 慈子 福島 福島商業高校    59.02    57.85  1:56.87 19.16
8 12 03005372 田中 佑佳子 兵庫 須磨学園高校    59.88    57.87  1:57.75 25.93
8 10 03005013 目黒 恵里奈 新潟 六日町高校  1:00.06    57.69  1:57.75 25.93

10 6 03004886 波多野 希美 長野 小海高校    59.40    58.64  1:58.04 28.16
11 16 03004913 中島 あずさ 長野 下高井農林高校ｽｷｰ部    59.95    58.14  1:58.09 28.54
12 1 03004873 小林 由実 長野 飯山高校    59.46    58.64  1:58.10 28.62
13 5 03004619 植田 美菜 群馬 尾瀬高校  1:00.42    58.27  1:58.69 33.16
14 21 03004765 根本 風花 東京 鉢山中学校  1:00.86    58.06  1:58.92 34.93
15 11 03005439 神嶋 由佳子 岡山 倉敷翠松高校  1:00.48    58.90  1:59.38 38.47
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

16 31 03005078 蟹谷 ともみ 富山 富山第一高校  1:01.00    58.55  1:59.55 39.78
17 17 03004939 黒岩 亜美 長野 上田染谷丘高校  1:00.65    59.01  1:59.66 40.62
18 32 03005115 平口 満理 石川 内川中学校  1:00.89    59.01  1:59.90 42.47
19 28 03004507 上遠野 祐佳 福島 猪苗代高校  1:01.05    59.39  2:00.44 46.62
20 38 03004959 中村 知佳 長野 小谷中学校  1:01.17    59.39  2:00.56 47.55
21 24 03004482 橘 つぐみ 福島 若松商業高校  1:02.03    58.55  2:00.58 47.70
22 36 03004889 宮本 里奈 長野 飯山高校  1:02.00    59.08  2:01.08 51.55
23 3 03004686 髙谷 陽子 長野 白馬高校  1:01.38    59.84  2:01.22 52.62
24 35 03005260 中谷 美月 岐阜 朝日中学校  1:02.31    59.00  2:01.31 53.32
25 25 03004955 切久保 香澄 長野 白馬中学校  1:01.86    59.57  2:01.43 54.24
26 27 03004882 小畑 りさ 長野 山ﾉ内中学校  1:02.29    59.29  2:01.58 55.39
27 19 03004883 髙橋 さくら 長野 飯山高校  1:01.94    59.75  2:01.69 56.24
28 18 03004880 伊藤 チカ 長野 上田染谷丘高校  1:02.83    59.49  2:02.32 61.09
29 33 03005091 松井 莉恵 新潟 開志学園JWSC  1:03.01    59.73  2:02.74 64.32
30 4 03004904 山本 明奈 長野 白馬高校  1:02.45  1:00.33  2:02.78 64.63
31 30 03004970 近田 眞奈 新潟 開志学園JWSC  1:03.06  1:00.00  2:03.06 66.78
32 34 03004828 松本 千沙 山梨 山梨大学附属中学校  1:03.32    59.89  2:03.21 67.93
33 23 03004881 清水 笑 長野 筑北中学校  1:02.93  1:00.42  2:03.35 69.01
34 29 03005040 南雲 美穂 新潟 六日町高校  1:03.15  1:00.92  2:04.07 74.55
35 20 03004863 深澤 瑞恵 長野 白馬高校  1:03.74  1:00.52  2:04.26 76.01
36 39 03004912 川口 里佳子 長野 白馬高校  1:04.17  1:00.62  2:04.79 80.09
37 37 03005038 酒井 遥 新潟 六日町高校  1:03.75  1:01.31  2:05.06 82.17
38 26 03004902 田口 藍 長野 白馬高校  1:04.18  1:01.64  2:05.82 88.02
39 22 03004897 中村 遥 長野 信濃中学校  1:04.25  1:01.78  2:06.03 89.63
40 40 03004941 齊土 真由子 長野 飯山高校  1:04.85  1:02.72  2:07.57 101.48

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

0 Did Not Finish [1st Run]

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

0 Did Not Finish [2nd Run]

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順位 Bib Code 氏名 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 2 03004901 後藤 悠子  1:54.38 17.54 17.54 0.00

2 13 03004895 山本 真矢香  1:54.82 18.96 18.96 3.39

3 7 03004622 澤部 彩  1:55.35 22.35 22.35 7.46

4 8 03004260 大久保 有美  1:55.39 27.13 - -

5 14 03004854 関口 玲  1:55.92 20.37 20.37 11.85

6 9 03004834 佐野間 美樹  1:56.81 39.19 - -

7 15 03004504 網代 慈子  1:56.87 32.22 - -

8 12 03005372 田中 佑佳子  1:57.75 21.92 21.92 25.93

8 10 03005013 目黒 恵里奈  1:57.75 48.94 - -

10 6 03004886 波多野 希美  1:58.04 49.22 - -

競技開始時のBest 5

1 2 03004901 後藤 悠子  1:54.38 17.54

2 13 03004895 山本 真矢香  1:54.82 18.96

5 14 03004854 関口 玲  1:55.92 20.37

8 12 03005372 田中 佑佳子  1:57.75 21.92

3 7 03004622 澤部 彩  1:55.35 22.35

合計

(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 101.14
(A) 競技終了時上位10位中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 101.14
(C) 相応する選手のレースポイント 48.63

計算ペナルティー

(A) 101.14 + (B) 101.14 - (C) 48.63 = 153.65 : 10 = 15.37

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 15.37
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